SB0705/207176/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 705

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pipkin" and substitute "<u>Pipkin</u>, <u>Garagiola, Kittleman, Mathias, and Pugh</u>"; in line 4, after "services" insert "<u>at a fee set by the carrier</u>"; and in line 6, after "contracts" insert "<u>and health insurance carriers</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike "SERVICE" and substitute "SERVICES"; strike beginning with "A" in line 28 down through "IS" in line 29 and substitute "HEALTH CARE SERVICES THAT ARE".

On page 3, in line 4, after "PROVIDE" insert "HEALTH CARE".